TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGB Public Limited Company		I01/14/1992 I	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGB Services PLC	
Street Address:	299 Kingston Road	
Internal Address:	Harsco House, Regent Park	
City:	Leatherhead, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT22 7SG	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0823865	SGB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7175813725

Email: trademarks@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Harnish

Correspondent Name. Linua A. Harrish

Address Line 1: 570 Lausch Lane, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11631-0096

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca A. Finkenbinder

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0166 JP \$40.00 0823865

900144171 REEL: 00407

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Harnish			
Signature:	/Linda A. Harnish/			
Date:	09/29/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=A1715090#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0167



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

No. 276562

I hereby certify that

SGB PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SGB SERVICES plc

Given under my hand at the Companies Registration Office, Cardiff the 14 JANUARY 1992

> //Sen. p. bevan

an authorised officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0168

HC006A

RECORDED: 09/29/2009